
                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

1 | P a g e  
 

 
Sealed Quotation are invited for the purchase of  

Tablet Computers with Accessories (Quantity: 01 No.). 

 

(Last date for submission of the sealed quotation is August 18th, 2023 latest by 12:00 p.m.) 

 

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of Tablet Computer (Quantity: 01 No.). Sealed Quotes 

mentioned shall remain valid for 45 days from the last date of submission of the sealed quotation.  

  

The sealed quotations for the purchase of Tablet Computer (Quantity: 01 No.) should be provided as per 

Technical details given with Price Schedule format (Annexure-I) given on page no. 3. 
 

Any tenders which are incomplete or not as per the prescribed Technical details with Price Schedule 

format given at Page No. 3 (Annexure-I) will be summarily rejected.  

  

The sealed envelope to be marked as “Supply of Tablet Computer (Quantity: 01 No. ea)” Ref: 

ISID/FY23-24/CC-001 and should also contain the name and address of the Bidder. The sealed 

quotations should reach us on or before August 18th, 2023 latest by 12:00 p.m. Sealed Quotations 

received after the date and time mentioned above will be rejected.   

  

The sealed quotations will be opened at 12:30 p.m. on August 18th, 2023 in the Office of Computer 

Committee members in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorised representatives who may 

be present at that time following COVID protocols/ guidelines. 

 

ISI-Delhi Centre may at its discretion extend deadline for submission of the sealed quotation.  

  

The envelopes shall be addressed to ISI-Delhi Centre at the following address  

                                               
Indian Statistical Institute,    
Tender Box (Room No. 109),  

Computer Centre,  

Faculty Block-Ground Floor,  

7 S. J. S. Sansanwal Marg,  

New Delhi-110016. 
  

 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

2 | P a g e  
 

 

Tablet Computer (मात्रा: 01 संख्या) की खरीद के लिए मुहरबंद कोटेशन आमंलत्रत लकए जाते हैं। उल्लिल्लखत कोटेशन सीिबंद कोटेशन 

जमा करने की अंलतम लतलि से 45 लदनो ंके लिए वैध रहेंगे। 

Tablet Computer की खरीद के लिए सीिबंद कोटेशन (मात्रा: 01 संख्या) पृष्ठ संख्या 3. पर लदए गए मूल्य अनुसूची प्रारूप (अनुिग्नक-I) के 

साि लदए गए तकनीकी लववरण के अनुसार प्रदान लकया जाना चालहए।  

पृष्ठ संख्या 3 (अनुिग्नक-I) पर लदए गए मूल्य अनुसूची प्रारूप के साि लनधााररत तकनीकी लववरण के अनुसार अपूणा या नही ंहोने वािी कोई 

भी लनलवदाएं सरसरी तौर पर खाररज कर दी जाएंगी। 

सीिबंद लिफाफे को "Tablet Computer की आपूलता (मात्रा: 01 संख्या)" के रूप में लचलित लकया जाना चालहए, संदभा: आईएसआईडी/लवत्त 

वर्ा 23-24/सीसी-001 और बोिीदाता का नाम और पता भी होना चालहए। सीिबंद कोटेशन 18 August, 2023 को या उससे पहिे दोपहर 

12:00 बजे तक हमारे पास पहंच जाना चालहए। ऊपर उल्लिल्लखत लतलि और समय के बाद प्राप्त मुहरबंद कोटेशन को अस्वीकार कर लदया 

जाएगा। 

सीिबंद कोटेशन दोपहर 12.30 बजे 18 August, 2023 को खोिी जाएगी।  कायाािय कंपू्यटर सलमलत के सदस्ो ंमें ऐसे लनलवदाकतााओ ंया 

उनके अलधकृत प्रलतलनलधयो ंकी उपल्लिलत में जो उस समय COVID प्रोटोकॉि/लदशालनदेशो ंका पािन करते हए उपल्लित हो सकते हैं। 

आईएसआई-लदिी कें द्र अपने लववेक से सीिबंद कोटेशन जमा करने की समय सीमा बढा सकता है। 

  

लिफाफो ंको लनम्नलिल्लखत पते पर आईएसआई-लदिी कें द्र को संबोलधत लकया जाएगा: 

                                               

भारतीय सांल्लख्यकी संिान, 

टेंडर बॉक्स (कमरा नंबर 109), 

कंपू्यटर कें द्र, 

फैकल्टी ब्लॉक-ग्राउंड फ्लोर, 

7 एस.जे.एस.संसनवाि मागा, 

नई लदिी-110016. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

3 | P a g e  
 

 

 

Annexure-I 
 

 
 

Price Schedule cum Technical details cum Specification/ Configuration of Tablet Computer with Accessories  

(Better or Equivalent): 

 
 

 

Item Product name / Item Description QTY. Quoted Tablet 

Computer with 

Accessories 

OEM Product 

Model 

GST Total Unit Price 

Inclusive GST 

1. Tablet Computer with following Specifications: 


 Liquid Retina display: 10.2-inch (diagonal) LED-backlit Multi 

Touch display with IPS technology  

 OS: iOS 15  

 Connectivity: Wi-Fi Only  

 CPU: A13 with 64-bit Architecture   

 8-core CPU with 4 performance cores and 4 efficiency cores  

 10-core GPU, 16-core Neural Engine  

 RAM: 8GB RAM, 64GB storage  

 8 MP Primary Camera | 12 MP Front Camera  

 Up to 10 hours of surfing the web on Wi-Fi  

 

01 

No.  

   

 
 

The Price Schedule cum Technical details along with duly filled in Technical details should be on Vendor/Company’s Letter Head in 

above given format only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

4 | P a g e  
 

 

 

 

Annexure-II 
 

PRICE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE 
(To be given on Company Letter Head) 

 

 

 

This is to certify that we have offered the maximum possible discount to you in our Quotation 

No._________ dated____________ for (Currency) ______________ 
 

We would like to certify that the quoted unit prices are the minimum and we have not quoted/offered the 

same item on lesser rates than those being offered to Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre to any other 

Government Organisation, Research & Development/Educational Institute nor they will do so till the 

validity of offer or execution of purchase order/during the period of contract, whichever is later. Further 

we accept all other terms & conditions as mentioned in the Tender documents. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of authorized person 

  

Full Name: ___________________________  

 

Seal: ___________________________  

 

 

 

Date:  

 

Place: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

5 | P a g e  
 

 

 

Annexure-III 
 

Undertaking regd. Non-Blacklisting DECLARATION 

 

 

1. __________________________ Son/Daughter/Wife of Shri ------------------ signatory of the 

    agency/firm mentioned above is competent to sign this declaration and execute this tender document:  

 

2. I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and undertake to abide 

    by them:  

 

3. Our company/firm has not been blacklisted by Central/State Govt./Autonomous body/PSU from 

    participation in tendering process.  
 

4. This is further to undertake that we have not been debarred from bidding: - 

    (a).  under the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988; or 

    (b).  the Indian Penal Code or any other law for the time being in force, for causing any loss of life or 

            property or causing a threat to public health as part of execution of a public procurement 

            contract. 

 

5. The information/documents furnished along with the above application are true authentic to the best 

    of my knowledge and belief. I/We am/are well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false 

    information/fabricated document would lead to rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities 

    towards prosecution under appropriate law:   

 

 

 

 

Signature of authorized person 

  

Full Name: ___________________________  

 

Seal: ___________________________  

 

 

Date:  

 

Place: 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

6 | P a g e  
 

 

 

Annexure-IV 

TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 

                                                                                                                               Date: _____________ 

To, 

The Head, 

Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre 

New Delhi - 110016 
 

Subject: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender. 

Tender Reference No: ________________________ 

Name of Tender / Work: ____________________________________________________________ 

 

Dear Sir, 

1.  I/ We have downloaded / obtained the tender document(s) for the above mentioned ‘Tender/Work’ from the web 

site(s) namely: ___________________________________________as per your advertisement, given in the above 

mentioned website(s).   

2. I / We hereby certify that I / we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender documents (including all 

documents like technical descriptions, annexure(s), schedule(s), appendix(s) etc.), which form part of the contract 

agreement and I / we shall abide hereby by the terms / conditions / clauses contained therein. 

3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/ organisation too have also been taken into 

consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter.   

4. I / We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above-mentioned tender document(s) / 

corrigendum(s) in its totality / entirety.  

5. I / We do hereby declare that our Firm has not been blacklisted/ debarred/ terminated/ banned by any Govt. 

Department/Public sector undertaking. 

6. I / We certify that all information furnished by our Firm is true & correct and in the event that the information is 

found to be incorrect/untrue or found violated, then your department/ organisation shall without giving any notice or 

reason therefore or summarily reject the bid or terminate the contract, without prejudice to any other rights or remedy 

including the forfeiture of the full said earnest money deposit absolutely. 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

7 | P a g e  
 

 

Annexure-V 

Certificate for Tender 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 

 

                                                                                                                                Date: _____________ 

To, 

 

The Head, 

Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre 

New Delhi - 110016 

 

 

Subject: Certificate of compliance as per Rule 144 (xi) GFR’s 2017 

Tender Reference No: ________________________ 

Name of Tender / Work: -_________________________________________________________ 

 

"I have read the clause regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border 

with India; I certify that this bidder is not from such a country or, if from such a country, has been registered with 

the Competent Authority. I hereby certify that this bidder fulfils all requirements in this regard and is eligible to be 

considered. [Where applicable, evidence of valid registration by the Competent Authority shall be attached.]" 

  

 

 

Yours Faithfully, 

(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 

 

 

 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

8 | P a g e  
 

 

Annexure-VI 

Bid Securing Declaration Form 

(To be given on Company Letter Head) 
 

Date: ___________________                                                                                   Tender No. _________________ 
 

 

TO 

 

The Head, 

Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre 

New Delhi - 110016 

 

I/We. The undersigned, declare that: 
 

I/We understand that, according to your conditions, bids must be supported by a Bid Securing Declaration. 
 

I/We accept that I/We may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a period of one year from the 

date of notification if I am /We are in a breach of any obligation under the bid conditions, because I/We 
 

a) have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my/our Bid during the period of 

bid validity specified in the form of Bid; or 
 

b) having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the purchaser during the period of bid validity (i) fail 

or refuse to execute the contract, if required, or (ii) fail or refuse to furnish the Performance Security, in 

accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 
 

I/We understand this Bid Securing Declaration shall cease to be valid if I am/we are not the successful Bidder, upon 

the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name of the successful Bidder; or (ii) forty-five days after the 

expiration of the validity of my/our Bid. 

 

 

Signed:                                                 (insert signature of person whose name and capacity are shown) 

in the capacity of                                 (insert legal capacity of person signing the Bid Securing Declaration) 

 

 

Name:                                                  (insert complete name of person signing he Bid Securing Declaration)  

 

 

Duly authorized to sign the bid for an on behalf of (insert complete name of Bidder) 

 

  

 

Dated on _____________ day of ___________________ (insert date of signing) 

 

 

 

Corporate Seal (where appropriate) 
 

(Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Securing Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the Joint Venture 

that submits the bid) 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

9 | P a g e  
 

 

Terms and Conditions: - 
 
  
1. Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed firms who fulfil the qualifying requirements. 

2. Single Bid System: Bids are invited in Single Bid System. The tender/bid documents may be 

downloaded from the web site: https://www.isid.ac.in/~compcentre/. 

3. The scope of work covers supplies and installation, integration, testing and commission of Items as 

per Annexure-I. 

4. The quoted OEM shall have service office or branch in Delhi/NCR. Supportive documents must be 

attached.  

5. All relevant technical details pertain to items quoted with full specifications (as per Annexure-I), 

information about the products quoted, including brochures if any should accompany the quotation. 

6. OEM Products: Quality material, Quantity, Authenticity, Genuineness of the items/ products, safety, 

proper packing and transportation shall be the responsibility of the contract award holder/supplier. 

7. The Bidder should not be currently black listed or have been blacklisted with any Government of India 

Agency /PSU, any State Government department. The bidder shall furnish a written declaration 

(Annexure-III) in this regard. 

 Agency should have Permanent Account Number (PAN) under the Income Tax Act, 1961. A copy of 

the PAN card along with GST No. should be enclosed with sealed Quotation only. 

8. Standard Support: To be provided by the quoted OEM which includes product & technical support as 

per Technical details (Annexure-I). 

9. Warranty Period: Warranty shall commence from the date of installation and acceptance of the 
complete equipment’s as per Annexure-I, supplied under the Purchase Order / Contract. 

10. For any of the Technical query contact 011-41493909/906/903 or mail at ccsupport@isid.ac.in  

11. The bids must be valid for acceptance for a period of 45 days from the date of opening of the bids. 

However, this may be extended for the period approved by the Institute with consent of the bidder. 

  

12. Period of Delivery: Items should be delivered within 30 days from the date of issue of Purchase Order.  

13. The mentioned Total Unit Price should be inclusive with installation services, GST and delivery 

charges if Any.  

14. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any 

responsibility in this regard. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates 

(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %. 

15. The successful bidders shall be responsible for supply of the equipment at ISI-Delhi Centre at their 

own cost.  

16. Total Unit Prices should be quoted in Indian Rupees only with no conditions attached.   

17. Payment will be made through NEFT/RTGS within four weeks after successful delivery and 

installation of the item. 

 

18. The quantity/items mentioned above is only indicative but not exhaustive, actual quantity/items    may 

vary as per actual needs. 

19. The firm must quote item wise separately. L-1 will be assessed item wise. 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

10 | P a g e  
 

 

20. Clear understanding: When a Bidder submits his/her tender in response to these tender, he/she will be 

deemed to have understood fully about requirements including fully functional of the items after SITC 

and maintenance support terms and conditions. No claim from Bidder shall be entertained whatsoever 

on the plea that the Bidder did not have a clear idea on any particular problem/ issue related to any 
items listed above and or a clause of the tender. 

 

21. ISI-Delhi Centre reserves the right to place a single contract comprising all items or divided into 

separate contacts for each item of procurement. 

22. ISI-Delhi Centre reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the tenders/quotations without assigning 

any reasons. 

 
 

Jurisdiction: The contract shall be deemed to have been entered into at Indian Statistical Institute-

Delhi Centre, New Delhi and all suits in respect of the contract shall be subject to the jurisdiction of 

the Courts at Delhi only. 

 
 

ORDER FOR ARRANGEMENT OF DOCUMENTS WITH THE SEALED BID: 
 

i. Copy of filled Price Schedule cum Technical details - Annexure-I duly signed and sealed by the bidder in 

token of having understood and agreed to the same with bid. 

ii.    PRICE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE – Annexure-II 
 

iii.   Undertaking regd. Non-Blacklisting DECLARATION – Annexure-III 
 

iv.   TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER – Annexure-IV and Certificate for Tender – Annexure-V. 

v.    Bid Securing Declaration Form – Annexure-VI 
 

vi.   Attested copy of PAN Card and GST certificate. 
 
 

 

Important: If a Vendor/Firm violates any of these terms and conditions, it shall be blacklisted. 

 
 

 

नियम और शर्तें: - 

 
1. योग्य आवश्यकर्ताओं को पूरा करि ेवाली प्रनर्तनिर्त फमों स ेमहुरबदं कोटेशि आमनंिर्त ककए जार्त ेहैं। 

2. एकल बोली प्रणाली: एकल बोली प्रणाली में बोनलया ं आमनंिर्त की जार्ती हैं। निनवदा/बोली दस्र्तावजे वबे साइट: 

https://www.isid.ac.in/~compcentre/ स ेडाउिलोड ककए जा सकर्त ेहैं। 

3. कायय के दायरे में अिुबधं-I के अिुसार वस्र्तओुं की आपरू्र्तय और स्थापिा, एकीकरण, परीक्षण और कमीशि शानमल हैं। 

4. उद्धरृ्त ओईएम का सवेा कायायलय या शाखा कदल्ली/एिसीआर में होगी। सहायक दस्र्तावजे सलंग्न करि ेहोंग।े 

5. सभी प्रासनंगक र्तकिीकी नववरण पणूय नवनिदेशों के साथ उद्धरृ्त वस्र्तओुं स ेसबंनंधर्त हैं (अिलुग्नक-I के अिसुार), उद्धरृ्त उत्पादों के बारे में 

जािकारी, ब्रोशर सनहर्त यकद कोई उद्धरण के साथ होिा चानहए। 

6. ओईएम उत्पाद: गणुवत्ता सामग्री, मािा, प्रामानणकर्ता, वस्र्तओुं / उत्पादों की प्रामानणकर्ता, सुरक्षा, उनचर्त पकैकंग और पररवहि की नजम्मदेारी 

अिबुधं परुस्कार धारक / आपरू्र्तयकर्ताय की होगी। 

7. बोलीदार्ता वर्तयमाि में ब्लकै नलस्टेड िहीं होिा चानहए या भारर्त सरकार की ककसी एजेंसी/पीएसयू, ककसी राज्य सरकार के नवभाग के साथ 

ब्लकै नलस्टेड िहीं होिा चानहए। बोलीदार्ता इस सबंधं में एक नलनखर्त घोषणा (अिलुग्नक-III) प्रस्र्तरु्त करेगा। 

 एजेंसी के पास आयकर अनधनियम, 1961 के र्तहर्त स्थायी खार्ता सखं्या (पिै) होिी चानहए। जीएसटी सखं्या के साथ पिै काडय की एक प्रनर्त केवल 

सीलबदं कोटेशि के साथ संलग्न की जािी चानहए। 
 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in


                  
 

COMPUTER CENTRE, ISI-Delhi Centre 

New Delhi-110016 
Gram: STATISTICA, NEW DELHI                                                                           7, S.J.S.   SANSANWAL MARG         
Phone: 011-41493 903, 41493 909                                                            Opposite: Katwaria Sarai Bus Stop       
FAX: 011-41493 981                                                                                                              (Near  Qutab  Hotel)     
E-mail: ccsupport@isid.ac.in                                                                              NEW DELHI – 110 016 (INDIA)     

          

Ref: ISID/CC/TC/2023-24/01                                                                              August 10th, 2023                       

11 | P a g e  
 

 

8. मािक समथयि: उद्धरृ्त ओईएम द्वारा प्रदाि ककया जािा ह ैनजसमें र्तकिीकी नववरण (अिबुंध- I) के अिसुार उत्पाद और र्तकिीकी सहायर्ता 

शानमल ह।ै 
 

9. वारंटी अवनध: खरीद आदेश / अिबुधं के र्तहर्त आपरू्र्तय ककए गए अिलुग्नक- I के अिसुार पणूय उपकरण की स्थापिा और स्वीकृनर्त की र्तारीख स े

वारंटी शरुू होगी। 

10. ककसी भी र्तकिीकी पछूर्ताछ के नलए 011-41493909/906/903 पर संपकय  करें या ccsupport@isid.ac.in पर मले करें। 

11. बोनलया ंखलुि ेकी र्तारीख स े45 कदिों की अवनध के नलए स्वीकृनर्त के नलए वधै होिी चानहए। र्तथानप, इस ेबोलीदार्ता की सहमनर्त स ेससं्थाि 

द्वारा अिमुोकदर्त अवनध के नलए बढाया जा सकर्ता ह।ै 
  

12. सपुदुयगी की अवनध: क्रय आदेश जारी होि ेकी र्तारीख स े30 कदिों के भीर्तर वस्र्तओुं की सपुदुयगी कर दी जािी चानहए। 

13. उनल्लनखर्त कुल इकाई मलू्य में स्थापिा सवेाओं, जीएसटी और नवर्तरण शलु्क यकद कोई हो र्तो शानमल होिा चानहए। 

14. बोलीदार्ताओं को सलाह दी जार्ती ह ैकक व ेबोली लगाि ेस ेपहल ेस्वय ंलाग ूजीएसटी की जाचं कर लें। खरीदार इस सबंधं में कोई नजम्मदेारी 

िहीं लगेा। जीएसटी प्रनर्तपरू्र्तय वास्र्तनवक या लाग ूदरों (जो भी कम हो) के अिसुार होगी, जो अनधकर्तम उद्धरृ्त जीएसटी% के अधीि होगी। 

15. सफल बोलीदार्ता आईएसआई-कदल्ली कें द्र में उपकरणों की आपरू्र्तय के नलए अपिी लागर्त पर नजम्मदेार होंग।े 

16. कुल यनूिट मलू्य केवल भारर्तीय रुपए में उद्धरृ्त ककया जािा चानहए, नजसमें कोई शर्तय सलंग्न िहीं ह।ै 

17. आइटम की सफलर्तापवूयक सपुदुयगी और स्थापिा के चार सप्ताह के भीर्तर एिईएफटी/आरटीजीएस के माध्यम स ेभगुर्ताि ककया जाएगा। 

18. ऊपर उनल्लनखर्त मािा/वस्र्तएुं केवल साकेंनर्तक हैं लकेकि संपणूय िहीं हैं, वास्र्तनवक मािा/वस्र्तएुं वास्र्तनवक जरूरर्तों के अिसुार नभन्न हो सकर्ती 

हैं। 

19. फमय को मदवार अलग स ेकोट करिा होगा। एल-1 का मलू्याकंि मदवार ककया जाएगा। 

20. स्पष्ट समझ: जब कोई बोलीदार्ता इि निनवदाओं के जवाब में अपिी निनवदा प्रस्र्तरु्त करर्ता ह,ै र्तो यह मािा जाएगा कक वह एसआईटीसी के 

बाद परूी र्तरह कायायत्मक वस्र्तओुं और रखरखाव समथयि नियमों और शर्तों सनहर्त आवश्यकर्ताओं के बारे में परूी र्तरह स ेसमझ गया ह।ै बोलीदार्ता 

के ककसी भी दावे पर इस दलील पर नवचार िहीं ककया जाएगा कक बोलीदार्ता को ऊपर सचूीबद्ध ककसी भी वस्र्त ुऔर या निनवदा के एक खडं स े

संबनंधर्त ककसी नवशषे समस्या / मदेु्द पर स्पष्ट नवचार िहीं था। 

21. आईएसआई-कदल्ली कें द्र खरीद के प्रत्यके आइटम के नलए सभी वस्र्तओुं को शानमल करि ेया अलग-अलग सपंकों में नवभानजर्त एक एकल 

अिबुधं करि ेका अनधकार सरुनक्षर्त रखर्ता ह।ै 

22. आईएसआई-कदल्ली कें द्र नबिा कोई कारण बर्ताए ककसी या सभी निनवदाओं/उद्धरणों को स्वीकार/अस्वीकार करि ेका अनधकार सरुनक्षर्त रखर्ता 

ह।ै 
 

क्षिेानधकार: अिबुधं भारर्तीय सानंख्यकी ससं्थाि-कदल्ली कें द्र, िई कदल्ली में ककया गया मािा जाएगा और अिुबधं के सबंधं में सभी मकुदम ेकेवल 

कदल्ली में न्यायालयों के अनधकार क्षिे के अधीि होंग।े 
 

महुरबदं बोली के साथ दस्र्तावजेों की व्यवस्था के नलए आदेश: 
 

i. भरे हुए मलू्य अिसुचूी सह र्तकिीकी नववरण की प्रनर्त - अिुबधं-I को बोलीदार्ता द्वारा नवनधवर्त हस्र्ताक्षररर्त और महुरबदं करके बोली के साथ 

समझ नलया गया ह ैऔर उस पर सहमनर्त व्यक्त की गई ह।ै 

ii. मलू्य औनचत्य प्रमाण पि - अिलुग्नक- II 

iii. अडंरटेककंग रनज. गरै-ब्लकैनलसस्टंग घोषणा-अिलुग्नक-III 

iv. निनवदा स्वीकृनर्त पि - अिलुग्नक- IV और निनवदा के नलए प्रमाण पि - अिलुग्नक- V। 

v. नबड नसक्योररंग नडक्लरेेशि फॉमय - अिलुग्नक-VI 

vi. पिै काडय और जीएसटी प्रमाणपि की सत्यानपर्त प्रनर्त। 
 

महत्वपणूय: यकद कोई नवके्रर्ता/फमय इिमें स ेककसी भी नियम और शर्तों का उल्लघंि करर्ता ह,ै र्तो उस ेकाली सचूी में डाल कदया जाएगा। 

Sd/-  

 

 

Competent Authority, 

ISI-Delhi Centre, 

New Delhi-110016 

mailto:ccsupport@isid.ac.in

